Briggs Farm Improvement Association 2025 Membership Application

Kindly fill out the form below and submit it by April 30, 2025 to Jean Nardone, 31 Hollywood Avenue,

Narragansett, RI 02882. Membership dues cover May 1, 2025 to April 30, 2026.

- The fee is **\$55.00** payable to Briggs Farm Improvement Association (NOT Jean Nardone)
- You must maintain current membership to use the marina/beach area and renew by **April 30th** to retain your kayak spot and/or to remain on the dock/kayak waiting lists. **Time is of the essence in all things related to marina <u>and</u> hang tags.**
- A membership household is entitled to ONE hangtag.
- A (non-dock lease) member planning to use the boat ramp must pay a \$50 usage fee, supply a boat registration copy, and provide a certificate of insurance naming BFIA as the certificate holder. Send documents to Jean in order to obtain the lock combination. Please allow 5-7 days for approval and processing.
- A one-time, non-refundable fee of \$25 **per kayak request** is required to remain on the kayak waiting list
- Your application is subject to review and acceptance by the board. **Incomplete applications will not be processed.**

Check One New Member _____ Renewal _____

Property owner names (s) _____

If your property is owned in the name of a trust, corporation, limited liability company, partnership or other entity, list the name of the designated individual applying for membership_____

Briggs Farm address _____ Mailing address (if different) _____

Phone number (s) _____

Email (s) _____

Hang Tag Information: PRINT CLEARLY the information below for all family users of your hang tag. **Note that the list <u>will not</u> be revised during the season.**

Relationship to Property Owner

Briggs Farm Improvement Association 2025 Membership Application

Please turn over and fill out page 2

If your property is owned in the name of a trust, corporation, limited liability company, partnership or other entity, you must provide a copy of your deed before your application can be considered complete and approved. By signing the release form below, you also agree to abide by the enclosed Briggs Farm Improvement Association Beach and Marina Rules and Regulations.

Release Form

I/We,

do hereby release and discharge the Briggs Farm Improvement Association, Inc. (the "Association") from any and all claims for property damage or bodily injury to persons involving myself, and/or any member of my family, tenants, lessees, guests or invitees, arising out of the use or operation of the Association's marina, docking facilities boat ramp, kayak racks, beach and/or any other land or facilities owned or operated by the Association; and hereby agree to indemnify and hold harmless said Association from any and all claims and liabilities arising from or caused by, directly, or indirectly, any acts and/ or omissions of the said Association, its officers, directors, employees and agents. Furthermore, I/We also stipulate that we have read and agree to obey and abide by the Briggs Farm Improvement Association's <u>Beach Rules and Regulations</u> and <u>Marina Rules and Regulations</u> as posted on the Association website—www.briggsfarm.org.

Briggs Farm Property Owner:

	Date:
(Signature)	
(Printed Name)	
Property Co-Owner:	
	Date:
(Signature)	
(Printed Name)	

Revised February 2025